Criterion Il — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process
2020-21

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning
process

1. How well did the teachers prepare for the
classes?

5

4 Thoroughly m 3 Satisfactorily =2 Poorly

1 Indifferently B0 Won't teach at all

2 How well were the teachers able to communicate?

H 4 Always effective 3 Sometimes effective

M 2 Just satisfactorily 1 Generally ineffective



3. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies,
course outcomes and programme  outcomes

M 4 Every time M3 Usually m 2 Occasionally/Sometimes m 1 Rarely mO0 Never

4. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an
assigned task to you.

M 4 Every time M 3 Usually
M 2 Occasionally/Sometimes m 1 Rarely

H 0 | don’t have a mentor

5.The teachers identify your strengths and encourage
you with providing right level of challenges

W4 Fully m3Resonably ™2 Partially =1 Slightly mO0 Unable to



6.Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and
help you to overcome them

M 4 Every time M 3 Usually
m 2 Occasionally/Sometimes m 1 Rarely

m 0 Never

7. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the
teachers.

| 4 Always fair M 3 Usually fair M 2 Sometimes fair

1 Usually unfair m0 Unfair

8. Have you have used the sports facility available
in the college

= 4 Always

= 3 Most of the times
= 2 Some times

= 1 Nevers

= 0 Not attempted




9. Teachers encourage you to participate in research,
co-curricular and extracurricular activities

4 Always H 3 Most of the times 2 Some times

i 1 Nevers H 0 Not attempted

10. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools
such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching

M4 Above 90% m370-89% M250-69% m130-49% mO010-29%

11. You have used the library facility
available in the college

W 4 Always M 3 Most of the times M2 Some times

1 Nevers W 0 Not attempted



12. Overall quality of teaching — learning
process in your institute is very good

M 4 Strongly agree W 3 Agree M 2 Neutral

1 Disagree B 0 strongly disagree

13. How efficient and effective are the
grievance cells of your institute ( e.g., women
grievance, student grievance, anti- ragging
cell)?

M 4 Extremely Efficient | 3 Efficient
B 2 Not Efficient 1 Time taken to reslove the issue
B0 Poor

14. Give three suggestions to improve overall teaching learning and evaluation process

A) Encourage students to ask them questions
B) Identify and support struggling students
C) Keep on doing the same

Most of the students raised these suggestion to improve overall teaching learning and
evaluation process






